	102737620	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner of Patents:	Please record the attact	ed original documents.	
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):	
George Worthley		Name: George Medical 25 W 752 White Birch Lane Wheaton, IL 60187	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta □ Yes ■ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & A	uddress(es) attached □ Yes 🛛 No	
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other 	f Name		
Execution Date : April 29, 2004			
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s	6): ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:	GEM-P-04-001	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution o	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Unassigned	B:	Patent No.(s)	
10/834/07 Addi	itional numbers attached: No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed:		applications and patents involved	
Brian M. Mattson, Esq. Patents+TMS A Professional Corporation 1914 North Milwaukee Avenue Chicago, IL 60647 Tel.: 773/772-6009	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	
	e Previously subm	itted Enclosed	
	account num	arge any Additional Fees to deposit	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fit true copy of the original document. Brian M. Mattson (Reg. No. 35,018) Name of Person Signing		Correct and any attached copy is a	
Mail documents to be recorded and required	1	·····	
Ald	ommissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450		
84E 00000130 10834704 40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 015281 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, **George** Worthley, residing in Wheaton, Illinois, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **George Medical**, L.L.C. a corporation of the State of Delaware, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"A DRESSING AND A METHOD FOR APPLYING THE SAME"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as **Case No. GEM-P-04-001**, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to **George Medical**, L.L.C.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full complete information concerning said improvements and or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Date: 4.29.04

George Worthley